

Reference FOI2021/206

Number:

From: Private Individual

**Date:** 15 June 2021

Subject: Facilities Management Services

Q1 I would like to request information under the Freedom of Information Act. Please could you provide the information requested in the table for each of your main sites as identified below.

**A1** 

Service	Inhouse (please tick)	Outsource (please tick)	Name of Service Provider	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Retender Date	Annual Expenditure
Hard FM	✓						
Cleaning	✓						
Portering	✓						
Patient Catering		<b>~</b>	Medirest	01/10/ 2018	30/09/ 2023	Not yet determined. Likely to be early 2023.	£808,721
Staff / Visitor Catering		<b>√</b>	ISS Mediclean Limited	01/11/ 2016	31/10/ 2023	Not yet determined. Likely to be early 2023.	£46,262
Security	✓						

- Q2 Please could you also confirm the contact details including name, job title and email address for the relevant officer in the Trust (e.g. Director of Estates and Facilities) for these services?
- A2 Responsibilities for Facilities fall within the remit of Chief People Office, Karen Nightingall Karen.Nightingall@lhch.nhs.uk
  Responsibilities for Security fall within the remit of our Chief Operating Officer, Hayley Kendall Hayley.Kendall@lhch.nhs.uk